Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Ohio
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Adams County Sheriff's Department Local $11,593 $11,593
Allen County Sheriff's Office Local $2,657 SO S2,657
Alliance Police Department Local $29,678 $12,631 $42,309
Ashtabula City Police Department Local $4,246 SO $4,246
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department Local $35,135 $5,956 $41,091
Attorney General - Bureau Of Criminal Investigation (BCl) State $347,625 $77,110 $424,735
Beachwood Police Department Local $2,132 $4,387 $6,519
Boardman Police Department Local SO $3,257 $3,257
Broadview Heights Police Department Local $30,423 SO $30,423
Brooklyn Police Department Local $44,823 SO $44,823
Brown County Prosecutor's Office Local $26,258 SO $26,258
Butler County Sheriff's Office Local $91,428 $9,649 $101,077
Canfield Police Department Local $1,570 SO $1,570
Canton Police Department Local $294,411 $40,985 $335,396
Central Ohio High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Task Force Task Force $834,793 SO $834,793
Cincinnati Police Department Local $164,160 $12,526 $176,686
City Of Akron Police Department Local $54,973 $20,800 $75,773
City Of Huber Heights Police Division Local $14,501 $1,029 $15,530
City Of Middletown Ohio Police Department Local $7,371 $332 $7,703
City Of Salem Police Department Local $5,335 $2,171 $7,506
City Of Trotwood Police Department Local $8,819 $16,413 $25,232
Clermont County Sheriff's Office Local SO $46,374 $46,374
Cleveland Division Of Police Local $150,056 $10,134 $160,190
Cleveland Heights Police Department Local $72,518 $16,610 $89,128
Colerain Police Department Local $120,089 $10,652 $130,741
Columbus Division Of Police Local $221,869 $11,062 $232,931
Conneaut Police Department Local $29,016 SO $29,016
Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office Local SO $12,355 $12,355
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department Local $121,251 $9,076 $130,327

Dayton Police Department Local $118,092 $16,395 $134,487



Delaware County Law Enforcement Against Pushers (LEAP) Drug Task

Force

Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole

Authority

Drug Abuse Reduction Task Force
East Liverpool Police Department
Euclid Police Department

Fairfield Hocking Major Crimes Unit
Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Fremont Police Department

Fulton County Sheriff's Office

Geauga County Sheriff's Office

Golf Manor Police Department
Goshen Township Police Department
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office
Independence Police Department
Jackson Township Police Department - Massillon
Lake County Narcotics Agency

Lake Township Police Department
Lorain County Drug Task Force

Lorain Police Department

Louisville Police Department

Lucas County Prosecutor's Office
Lucas County Sheriff's Office
Lyndhurst Police Department
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office
Mahoning Valley Law Enforcement Task Force
Medina County Drug Task Force
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
North Royalton Police Department

Task Force

Local
Task Force
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Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
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State
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$99,938

$4,179
$1,931
SO

SO
$99,050
$26,998
$151,266
$3,985
$3,413
$51,466
$26,544
SO

$925
$88,876
$53,032
$60,506
$1,210
$14,126
SO
$84,040
$332
$2,267
$3,194
$16,254
$10,215
$66,896
$120,082
$192,531
$58,668
$7,543
$34,485

S0

S0

S0
$6,514
$2,103
$1,944
$1,423
$8,599
S0

S0

S0

S0
$57,967
S0
$395
S0
$9,723
S0
$8,604
$3,417
$2,935
S0
$1,583
$181
$262
$4,107
$2,865
$10,157
S0
$6,666
S0

S0

$99,938

$4,179
$1,931
$6,514
$2,103
$100,994
$28,421
$159,865
$3,985
$3,413
$51,466
$26,544
$57,967
$925
$89,271
$53,032
$70,229
$1,210
$22,730
$3,417
$86,975
$332
$3,850
$3,375
$16,516
$14,322
$69,761
$130,239
$192,531
$65,334
$7,543
$34,485



Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force
Norwood Police Department

Oregon Police Division

Owens State Community College Police Division
Parma Police Department

Poland Village Police Department

Port Columbus Airport Police Department
Portage County Drug Task Force

Portage County Sheriff's Office

Ravenna Police Department

Saint Clair Township Police Department
Sandusky Police Department

Shaker Heights Police Department
Shawnee Township Police Department
Southeast Area Law Enforcement
Springfield Police Department

State Highway Patrol

Summit County Drug Unit

Summit County Prosecutor's Office

Sylvania Police Division

Sylvania Township Police Department

The Greater Warren County Drug Task Force
Toledo Police Department

Troy Police Department
Trumbull-Ashtabula Group (TAG) Law Enforcement Task Force
Twinsburg Police Department

Upper Arlington Police Division

Warren City Police Department

Warren County Sheriff's Office

Wauseon Police Department

West Chester Police Department
Westerville Division Of Police

Westlake Police Department

Wood County Sheriff's Office
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$17,242
$64,884
$68,232
$2,267
$43,996
$11,410
$293,987
$439

SO

$390
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$18,969
$9,939
SO
$14,416
$18,567
$507,942
$34,316
$10,951
$2,267
$68,232
$27,183
$597,880
$17,241
$83,337
$960
$131,535
$1,037
$28,643
$65,704
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$2,267
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SO

SO
$2,171
SO
$2,171
SO
$6,192
$11,593
SO
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SO
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SO

SO

SO
$9,649
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$17,242
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$68,232
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Youngstown Police Department Local $10,215 $4,107 $14,322
Ohio Totals $6,467,991 $630,687 $7,098,678



	Ohio

