Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for OhioFiscal Year 2018

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Adams County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$11,593	\$11,593
Allen County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,657	\$0	\$2,657
Alliance Police Department	Local	\$29,678	\$12,631	\$42,309
Ashtabula City Police Department	Local	\$4,246	\$0	\$4,246
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$35,135	\$5,956	\$41,091
Attorney General - Bureau Of Criminal Investigation (BCI)	State	\$347,625	\$77,110	\$424,735
Beachwood Police Department	Local	\$2,132	\$4,387	\$6,519
Boardman Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,257	\$3,257
Broadview Heights Police Department	Local	\$30,423	\$0	\$30,423
Brooklyn Police Department	Local	\$44,823	\$0	\$44,823
Brown County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$26,258	\$0	\$26,258
Butler County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$91,428	\$9,649	\$101,077
Canfield Police Department	Local	\$1,570	\$0	\$1,570
Canton Police Department	Local	\$294,411	\$40,985	\$335,396
Central Ohio High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Task Force	Task Force	\$834,793	\$0	\$834,793
Cincinnati Police Department	Local	\$164,160	\$12,526	\$176,686
City Of Akron Police Department	Local	\$54,973	\$20,800	\$75,773
City Of Huber Heights Police Division	Local	\$14,501	\$1,029	\$15,530
City Of Middletown Ohio Police Department	Local	\$7,371	\$332	\$7,703
City Of Salem Police Department	Local	\$5,335	\$2,171	\$7,506
City Of Trotwood Police Department	Local	\$8,819	\$16,413	\$25,232
Clermont County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$46,374	\$46,374
Cleveland Division Of Police	Local	\$150,056	\$10,134	\$160,190
Cleveland Heights Police Department	Local	\$72,518	\$16,610	\$89,128
Colerain Police Department	Local	\$120,089	\$10,652	\$130,741
Columbus Division Of Police	Local	\$221,869	\$11,062	\$232,931
Conneaut Police Department	Local	\$29,016	\$0	\$29,016
Cuyahoga County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$0	\$12,355	\$12,355
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$121,251	\$9,076	\$130,327
Dayton Police Department	Local	\$118,092	\$16,395	\$134,487

Delaware County Law Enforcement Against Pushers (LEAP) Drug Task				
Force	Task Force	\$99,938	\$0	\$99,938
Department Of Rehabilitation And Corrections (DRC) - Adult Parole				
Authority	Local	\$4,179	\$0	\$4,179
Drug Abuse Reduction Task Force	Task Force	\$1,931	\$0	\$1,931
East Liverpool Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,514	\$6,514
Euclid Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,103	\$2,103
Fairfield Hocking Major Crimes Unit	Task Force	\$99,050	\$1,944	\$100,994
Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney	Local	\$26,998	\$1,423	\$28,421
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$151,266	\$8,599	\$159,865
Fremont Police Department	Local	\$3,985	\$0	\$3,985
Fulton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,413	\$0	\$3,413
Geauga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$51,466	\$0	\$51,466
Golf Manor Police Department	Local	\$26,544	\$0	\$26,544
Goshen Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$57,967	\$57,967
Hamilton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$925	\$0	\$925
Independence Police Department	Local	\$88,876	\$395	\$89,271
Jackson Township Police Department - Massillon	Local	\$53,032	\$0	\$53,032
Lake County Narcotics Agency	Local	\$60,506	\$9,723	\$70,229
Lake Township Police Department	Local	\$1,210	\$0	\$1,210
Lorain County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$14,126	\$8,604	\$22,730
Lorain Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,417	\$3,417
Louisville Police Department	Local	\$84,040	\$2,935	\$86,975
Lucas County Prosecutor's Office	State	\$332	\$0	\$332
Lucas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,267	\$1,583	\$3,850
Lyndhurst Police Department	Local	\$3,194	\$181	\$3,375
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,254	\$262	\$16,516
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,215	\$4,107	\$14,322
Mahoning Valley Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$66,896	\$2,865	\$69,761
Medina County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$120,082	\$10,157	\$130,239
Medway Drug Enforcement Agency	Task Force	\$192,531	\$0	\$192,531
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$58,668	\$6,666	\$65,334
National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$7,543	\$0	\$7,543
North Royalton Police Department	Local	\$34,485	\$0	\$34,485

Northern Ohio Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$17,242	\$0	\$17,242
Norwood Police Department	Local	\$64,884	\$9,649	\$74,533
Oregon Police Division	Local	\$68,232	\$0	\$68,232
Owens State Community College Police Division	Local	\$2,267	\$1,583	\$3,850
Parma Police Department	Local	\$43,996	\$2,103	\$46,099
Poland Village Police Department	Local	\$11,410	\$2,455	\$13,865
Port Columbus Airport Police Department	Local	\$293,987	\$0	\$293,987
Portage County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$439	\$0	\$439
Portage County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$2,171	\$2,171
Ravenna Police Department	Local	\$390	\$0	\$390
Saint Clair Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$2,171	\$2,171
Sandusky Police Department	Local	\$18,969	\$0	\$18,969
Shaker Heights Police Department	Local	\$9,939	\$6,192	\$16,131
Shawnee Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$11,593	\$11,593
Southeast Area Law Enforcement	Task Force	\$14,416	\$0	\$14,416
Springfield Police Department	Local	\$18,567	\$1,324	\$19,891
State Highway Patrol	State	\$507,942	\$46,648	\$554,590
Summit County Drug Unit	Task Force	\$34,316	\$22,434	\$56,750
Summit County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$10,951	\$0	\$10,951
Sylvania Police Division	Local	\$2,267	\$1,583	\$3,850
Sylvania Township Police Department	Local	\$68,232	\$0	\$68,232
The Greater Warren County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$27,183	\$1,237	\$28,420
Toledo Police Department	Local	\$597,880	\$16,539	\$614,419
Troy Police Department	Local	\$17,241	\$1,259	\$18,500
Trumbull-Ashtabula Group (TAG) Law Enforcement Task Force	Task Force	\$83,337	\$0	\$83,337
Twinsburg Police Department	Local	\$960	\$0	\$960
Upper Arlington Police Division	Local	\$131,535	\$1,944	\$133,479
Warren City Police Department	Local	\$1,037	\$0	\$1,037
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,643	\$0	\$28,643
Wauseon Police Department	Local	\$65,704	\$0	\$65,704
West Chester Police Department	Local	\$91,428	\$9,649	\$101,077
Westerville Division Of Police	Local	\$101,780	\$1,944	\$103,724
Westlake Police Department	Local	\$3,154	\$1,577	\$4,731
Wood County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,267	\$1,583	\$3,850

Todingstown Folice Department	Ohio Totals	\$6,467,991	\$630,687	\$7,098,678
Youngstown Police Department	Local	\$10,215	\$4,107	\$14,322